



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4191 of 2025

Smt Rinki And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Shikhar Neelkanth, G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up as fresh on 06.04.2026.

March 18, 2026
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)