



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4191 of 2025**

Smt Rinki And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                         |
|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Counsel for Revisionist(s)    | : | Ashish Kumar Gupta      |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | Shikhar Neelkanth, G.A. |

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Pleadings are exchanged.
3. List on 11.05.2026 as fresh for arguments.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 20, 2026**  
A. Mandhani